Net financial liabilities denominated
 in the entity’s functional currency 4,278 - - 4,278
Currency exposure on financial assets - 20,879 4,664 25,543

*  Excludes GST recoverable, advance payments to suppliers and prepayments.

PSL HOLDINGS LIMITED　ANNUAL REPORT 2019 109

 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PSL Holdings Limited  66
and its subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2019

29 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

29.3 Currency risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
A 5% strengthening/(weakening) of the above currencies against the respective functional currencies of the operating
entities at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit before tax by the amounts shown below. This
analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably possible at the
end of the reporting period. This analysis has not taken into account the associated tax effects and assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
 2019 2018
 Loss  Loss
The Group before tax Equity before tax Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
 Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

USD against SGD
-  strengthened 5% (2018 - 5%) (1,033) (1,033) (1,045) (1,045)
-  weakened 5% (2018 - 5%) 1,033 1,033 1,045 1,045

IDR against SGD
-  strengthened 5% (2018 - 5%) (3) (3) (3) (3)
-  weakened 5% (2018 - 5%) 3 3 3 3
 2019 2018
 Loss  Loss
The Company before tax Equity before tax Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
 Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

USD against SGD
-  strengthened 5% (2018 - 5%) (1,033) (1,033) (1,044) (1,044)
-  weakened 5% (2018 - 5%) 1,033 1,033 1,044 1,044

IDR against SGD
-  strengthened 5% (2018 - 5%) (217) (217) (233) (233)
-  weakened 5% (2018 - 5%) 217 217 233 233

29.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with
financial instruments that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. Liquidity risk may result from an inability
to sell a financial asset quickly at close to its fair value.

The Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities.
As part of its overall prudent liquidity management, the Group maintains sufficient level of cash to meet its working capital
requirement.